MAC-I LIMIT SWITCHES
SAFETY COMPONENTS
2
MAC-I limit switches
The MAC-I limit switches are developed and manufactured according to the rules set out in IEC
international publications and EN European standards.
Easy to use, electromechanical limit switches offer specific qualities:
•	 Visible operation

Fully turnable
head
Ordering code MA160 (T) series :
MA160 series
Available contact blocks
Electrical connection
Replace the symbol “•” with the required
thread:
0: for PG 13.5 cable gland
On request:
2: for 1/2” NPT cable gland
 (with adapter in MA150 and MA160 series)
3: for PG11 cable gland
4: for M16 x 1.5 cable gland
5: for M20 x 1.5 cable gland
X11: Slow action break before
 make 1NO + 1NC
W02: Simultaneous slow action
 2NC
X12P: Slow action break before
 make 1NO + 2NC
X21P: Slow action break before
 make 2NO + 1NC
W03P: Simultaneous slow action
 3NC
31
32
M  A  1  6  0  M F  T 8 3  X 1 1
Operating keys
T83, T84, T85
T86, T87, T88, T90
(see page 10)
Electrical connection
see top of page
X11:  Slow action break before
  make 1NO + 1NC
X12P:  Slow action break before
  make 1NO + 2NC
X21P:  Slow action break before
  make 2NO + 1NC
W02:  Simultaneous slow action
  2NC
W03P: Simultaneous slow action
  3NC
Contact blocks
Metal casing
Fully turnable head
6
SLC & SLZ series 30mm
C71
Zinc plated steel shaft
C72
Stainless steel shaft
Z61
Zinc plated steel
lever
X11:  Slow action break before
  make 1NO + 1NC
X12P:  Slow action break before
  make 1NO + 2NC
X21P:  Slow action break before
  make 2NO + 1NC
W02:  Simultaneous slow action
  2NC
W03P: Simultaneous slow action
  3NC
Contact blocks
Ordering code SLC / SLZ (M) series :
S L 1 M C 7 1  X 1 1
Shaft SLC type
C71, C72
Lever SLZ type
Z61
SLC & SLZ series
30mm polymeric casing.
1 cable inlet. IP65
Contact blocks
X11 (1NO+1NC) SL•C7•X11 SL•Z61X11
X12P (1NO+2NC) SL•C7•X12P SL•Z61X12P
X21P (2NO+1NC) SL•C7•X21P SL•Z61X21P
W02 (2NC) SL•C7•W02 SL•Z61W02
W03P (3NC) SL•C7•W03P SL•Z61W03P
SLC & SLZ series
30mm metal casing.
1 cable inlet. IP66
Contact blocks
X11 (1NO+1NC) SL•MC7•X11 SL•MZ61X11
X12P (1NO+2NC) SL•MC7•X12P SL•MZ61X12P
X21P (2NO+1NC) SL•MC7•X21P SL•MZ61X21P
W02 (2NC) SL•MC7•W02 SL•MZ61W02
W03P(3NC) SL•MC7•W03P SL•MZ61W03P
C71
Zinc plated steel shaft
C72
Stainless steel shaft
Z61
Zinc plated steel
lever
Available contact blocks
Electrical connection
Replace the symbol “•” with the required thread:
1: for PG 13.5 cable gland
On request:
2: for 1/2” NPT cable gland
 (with adapter in MA150 and MA160 series)
3: for PG11 cable gland
4: for M16 x 1.5 cable gland
5: for M20 x 1.5 cable gland
X11: Slow action break before
 make 1NO + 1NC
W02: Simultaneous slow action
 2NC
X12P: Slow action break before
 make 1NO + 2NC
X21P: Slow action break before
 make 2NO + 1NC
W03P: Simultaneous slow action
 3NC
31
32
Electrical connection
see top of page
Metal casing
7
X11:  Slow action break before
  make 1NO + 1NC
X12P:  Slow action break before
  make 1NO + 2NC
X21P:  Slow action break before
  make 2NO + 1NC
W02:  Simultaneous slow action
  2NC
W03P: Simultaneous slow action
  3NC
Contact blocks
Ordering code SLC / SLZ (M) series :
Shaft SLC type
C71, C72
Lever SLZ type
Z61
Electrical connection
see top of page
SLC & SLZ series
50mm polymeric casing.
2 cable inlet. IP65
Contact blocks
X11(1NO+1NC) SL•5C7•X11 SL•5Z61X11
X12P (1NO+2NC) SL•5C7•X12P SL•5Z61X12P
X21P (2NO+1NC) SL•5C7•X21P SL•5Z61X21P
W02 (2NC) SL•5C7•W02 SL•5Z61W02
W03P (3NC) SL•5C7•W03P SL•5Z61W03P
SLC & SLZ series
50mm metal casing.
3 cable inlet. IP66
Contact blocks

4: for M16 x 1.5 cable gland
5: for M20 x 1.5 cable gland
Ordering code SLF (M) series :
S L  1  5  F 9 6  X 1 1
Metal casing
F96 = pull wire w.o. reset
F98 = pull wire with reset
SLF series
50mm metal casing.
3 cable inlet. IP66
Contact blocks
X11(1NO+1NC) SL•5F596X11 SL•5F598X11
X12P (1NO+2NC) SL•5F596X12P SL•5F598X12P
X21P (2NO+1NC) SL•5F596X21P SL•5F598X21P
W02 (2NC) SL•5F596W02 SL•5F598W02
W03P (3NC) SL•5F596W03P SL•5F598W03P
Contact blocks
Available contact blocks
X11: Slow action break before
 make 1NO + 1NC

W02 (2NC) SL•6F97W02 SL•6F99W02
W03 (3NC) SL•6F97W03 SL•6F99W03
Ordering code SLF (A) series :
Available contact blocks
Contact blocks
X11: Slow action break before
 make 1NO + 1NC
W02: Simultaneous slow action
 2NC
X12: Slow action break before
 make 1NO + 2NC
X21: Slow action break before
 make 2NO + 1NC
W03: Simultaneous slow action
 3NC
31
32
60mm metal casing
S L  1  6  F 9 7  X 1 1
X11:  Slow action break before
  make 1NO + 1NC
X12:  Slow action break before
  make 1NO + 2NC
X21:  Slow action break before
  make 2NO + 1NC
W02:  Simultaneous slow action
  2NC
W03: Simultaneous slow action
  3NC
10
MAP/MAM/MDP/MDM series
MAP-R series 30mm polymeric limit switches - IP65 - 1 cable inlet
MAM-R series 30mm metal limit switches - with polymeric working heads - IP66 - 1 cable inlet
Cable inlets
MAP1: PG 13.5
MAP2: 1/2” NPT (with adapter)
MAP3: PG 11
MAP4: M 16 x 1.5
MAP5: M 20 x 1.5
Contact blocks  R11  R13  R31  R32  R41
X11 Non overlapping Slow action contacts (1NO + 1NC) MAP•R11X11	 MAP•R13X11	 MAP•R31X11	 MAP•R32X11	 MAP•R41X11
X12P Non overlapping Slow action contacts (1NO + 2NC) MAP•R11X12P	 MAP•R13X12P	 MAP•R31X12P	 MAP•R32X12P	 MAP•R41X12P
X21P Non overlapping Slow action contacts (2NO + 1NC) MAP•R11X21P	 MAP•R1321P	 MAP•R31X21P	 MAP•R32X21P	 MAP•R41X21P
Z11 Snap action contacts (1NO + 1NC) MAP•R11Z11	 MAP•R13Z11	 MAP•R31Z11	 MAP•R32Z11	 MAP•R41Z11
Z02 Snap action contacts (2NC) MAP•R11Z02	 MAP•R13Z02	 MAP•R31Z02	 MAP•R32Z02	 MAP•R41Z02
W02 Slow action contacts (2NC) MAP•R11W02	 MAP•R13W02	 MAP•R31W02	 MAP•R32W02	 MAP•R41W02
W03P Slow action contacts (3NC) MAP•R11W03P	 MAP•R13W03P	 MAP•R31W03P	 MAP•R32W03P	 MAP•R41W03P
Steel plunger
with reset
Steel plunger
with nylon roller
with reset
Steel plunger
with nylon roller
with reset
Steel plunger
with nylon roller
with reset
Lever with
nylon roller
with reset
Cable inlets
MAM1: PG13.5
MAM2: 1/2” NPT
MAM3: PG11
MAM4: M16 x 1.5
MAM5: M20 x 1.5
Contact blocks  R11  R13  R31  R32  R41
X11 Non overlapping Slow action contacts (1NO + 1NC) MAM•R11X11	 MAM•R13X11	 MAM•R31X11	 MAM•R32X11	 MAM•R41X11

nylon roller
with reset
Ordering code MAP/MAM series :
M  A P 1 R 1 1 Z 1 1
Head types
R11, R13, R31, R32, R41
Cable inlets
MAP1, MAP2, MAP3, MAP4, MAP5
MAM1, MAM2, MAM3, MAM4, MAM5
See product description.
Z11:  Snap action 1NO+1NC
Z02:  Snap action 2NC
X11:  Slow action break before make
  1NO+1NC
X12P:  Slow action break before make
  1NO+2NC
X21P:  Slow action break before make
  2NO+1NC
W02:  Simultaneous slow action 2NC
W03P: Simultaneous slow action 3NC
Contact blocks
Available contact blocks
Z11:  Snap action 1NO + 1NC Z02:  Snap action 2NC X11:  Slow action break before
 make 1NO + 1NC
W02: Simultaneous slow action
 2NC
X12P: Slow action break before make 1NO + 2NC
X21P: Slow action break before make 2NO + 1NC
W03P: Simultaneous slow action
 3NC
31
32
11
MDP-R series 50mm polymeric limit switches - IP65 - 2 cable inlets
Cable inlets
MDP1: PG 13.5
MDP2: 1/2” NPT (with adapter)
MDP3: PG 11
MDP4: M 16 x 1.5
MDP5:M 20 x 1.5
Contact blocks  R11  R13  R31  R38  R41
X11 Non overlapping Slow action contacts (1NO + 1NC) MDP•R11X11	 MDP•R13X11	 MDP•R31X11	 MDP•R38X11	 MDP•R41X11
X12P Non overlapping Slow action contacts (1NO + 1NC) MDP•R11X12P	 MDP•R13X12P	 MDP•R31X12P	 MDP•R38X12P	 MDP•R41X12P
X21P Non overlapping Slow action contacts (2NO + 1NC) MDP•R11X21P	 MDP•R13X21P	 MDP•R31X21P	 MDP•R38X21P	 MDP•R41X21P
Z11 Snap action contacts (1NO + 1NC) MDP•R11Z11	 MDP•R13Z11	 MDP•R31Z11	 MDP•R38Z11	 MDP•R41Z1
Z02 Snap action contacts (2NC) MDP•R11Z02	 MDP•R13Z02	 MDP•R31Z02	 MDP•R38Z02	 MDP•R41Z02
W02	Slow	action	contacts	(2NC)	 MDP•R11W02	 MDP•R13W02	 MDP•R31W02	 MDP•R38W02	 MDP•R41W02
W03P Slow action contacts (3NC) MDP•R11W03P	 MDP•R13W03P	 MDP•R31W03P	 MDP•R38W03P	 MDP•R41W03P
Other versions available on request
Steel plunger
with reset
Steel plunger
with nylon roller
with reset
Steel plunger
with nylon roller
with reset
Steel plunger
with nylon roller
with reset
Lever with
nylon roller
with reset
MDM-R series 50mm metal limit switches - with polymeric working heads - IP66 - 3 cable inlets
Cable inlets
MDM1: PG 13.5
MDM2: 1/2” NPT
MDM3: PG 11
MDM4: M 16 x 1.5
MDM5: M 20 x 1.5
Contact blocks  R11  R13  R31  R38  R41
X11 Non overlapping Slow action contacts (1NO + 1NC) MDM•R11X11	 MDM•R13X11	 MDM•R31X11	 MDM•R38X11		 MDM•R41X11